(a) the listed entity having paid up equity share capital not exceeding rupees ten crore and net 
worth not exceeding rupees twenty five crore, as on the last day of the previous financial 
year:  

I further report that company having paid up capital of Rs. 4,70,00,000 (Four Crore Seventy 
Lacs)  which is less than 10 crores and having net worth of Rs. 2,759,260 (Twenty Seven 
Lacs Fifty Nine Thousand and Two Hundred Sixty only) which is less than 25 Crore thus the 
company covered under regulation 15(2). Company also obtain a Chartered Accountant 
Certificate for the said purpose. 

I have also examined compliance with the applicable clauses of the following: 

(i) Secretarial Standards issued by The Institute of Company Secretaries of India (SS1 and SS2